1	KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California  SEP 2 2 2015
2	DIANE Š. SHAW
3	Stephen Lew Supervising Deputy Attorneys General LISA W. CHAO Deputy Attorney General  CONFORMED COPY ORIGINAL FILED Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles
4	State Bar No. 198536
5	Los Angeles, CA 90013
6	Telephone: (213) 897-2481  Fax: (213) 897-5775  Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk  By: Roxanne Arraiga, Deputy
7	E-mail: Lisa.Chao@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Applicant Dave Jones,
8	Insurance Commissioner of the State of California, in his capacity as Liquidator of Superior National
9	Insurance Company, Superior Pacific Casualty Company, California Compensation Insurance
10	Company, Commercial Compensation Casualty Company and Combined Benefits Insurance
11	Company
12	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
13	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
14	CENTRAL CIVIL WEST
15	
16	D00/1074
17	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, Case No.: BS061974 Consolidated with: BS061675
18	Applicant, BS062171  Applicant, BS062173
19	BS063746 v.
20	ORDER APPROVING
21	SUPERIOR NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, LIQUIDATOR'S PROPOSAL TO DISBURSE ASSETS TO CERTAIN STATE
22	Respondent. Respondent. ASSOCIATIONS AND PAYMENT TO
23	NON-COVERED POLICYHOLDERS
24	Hearing date: October 22, 2015
25	Time: 11:00 a.m. Dept: CCW-310
26	Judge: The Honorable Kenneth R. Freeman
27	
28	

///

The Court after reviewing the Application for Order Approving Liquidator's Proposal to Disburse Assets to Certain State Insurance Guarantee Associations and for Payment of Non-Covered Policyholders ("Application") and the Declarations submitted in support thereof, all of which were filed in Department CCW 310 of the above-entitled Court and served on all parties, and the associations in and the commissioners of insurance of each of the states by certified United States First Class Mail on or before September 22, 2015; and good cause appearing,

## IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. The requirements of Insurance Code section 1035.5 have been satisfied;
- 2. The Court approves the proposal of the Liquidator of California Compensation Insurance Company to distribute and pay a total of \$10,054,626 from the assets of California Compensation Insurance Company to certain insurance guarantee associations as set forth in the Application;
- 3. The Court approves the proposal of the Liquidator of Superior National Insurance Company to distribute and pay a total of \$5,543,660 from the assets of Superior National Insurance Company to certain insurance guaranty associations as set forth in the Application;
- 4. The Court approves the proposal of the Liquidator of Superior Pacific Casualty Company to distribute and pay a total of \$3,000,000 from the assets of Superior Pacific Casualty Company to certain insurance guarantee associations as set forth in the Application;
- 5. The Court approves the proposal of the Liquidator of Commercial Compensation Casualty Company to distribute and pay a total of \$676,427 from the assets of Commercial Compensation Casualty Company to certain insurance guarantee associations as set forth in the Application;
- 6. The Court approves the proposal of the Liquidator of Combined Benefits
  Insurance Company to distribute and pay a total of \$24,448 from the assets of Combined Benefits
  Insurance Company to the California Life & Health Insurance Guaranty Association and
  policyholders Patricia Anspach and Sidney Hunt as set forth in the Application; and

Dated:

OCT 2 2 2015

The Honorable Kenneth R. Freeman Judge of the Superior Court

